

Morristown Partnership
14 Maple Avenue, Suite 201
Morristown, NJ 07960
www.morristown-nj.org
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact: Karen Roettger
Director of Development
(973) 455-1133
karen@morristown-nj.org

## 13<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL MORRISTOWN RESTAURANT WEEK April 24-28, 2023

Morristown Partnership Gift Certificate Giveaway throughout the month of April

Morristown, NJ – March 29, 2023. The most delicious week of the year is back starting Monday, April 24 and continuing through Friday, April 28! In all, over 30 businesses are participating in the upcoming 2023 Morristown Restaurant Week.

Presented by the Morristown Partnership and sponsored by Morristown Airport, Morris County Tourism Bureau and 40North Restaurant Group, a division of the family-owned global restaurant brand Villa Restaurant Group, this year will mark the 13th installment of the highly anticipated showcase of dining venues in restaurant-rich Morristown. From International flair to American classic, Morristown offers a variety of dining options for families, date nights, business occasions and more.

The month-long **Morristown Partnership Gift Certificate Giveaway** will kick off Monday, April 3<sup>rd</sup> and run throughout April thanks to returning prize sponsors 40North Restaurant Group and Morristown Airport. All are welcome to enter for a chance to win!

Each week, 5 winners will be announced via social media, to receive \$100 in Morristown Partnership Gift Certificates, as well as varying bonus gift certificates from Morristown businesses. Winners are selected at random, from social media posted content meeting the entry requirements. At the conclusion of the event, one lucky poster from all entries throughout the month will be selected at random to win \$500 in Morristown Partnership Gift Certificates. For full details on the Morristown Partnership Gift Certificate Giveaway, including entry requirements, rules and important reminders, visit 2023 Morristown Restaurant Week.

"The month-long giveaway is an opportunity for the community to enjoy, promote and show their support for their favorite restaurants, as well as try somewhere new" said Cassidy Champi, Program Manager for the Morristown Partnership.

For additional information please contact Morristown Partnership, 14 Maple Avenue, Suite 201, Morristown, NJ 07960 at (973) 455-1133, or visit us at www.morristown-nj.org, on Facebook @MorristownPartnership and Instagram @downtownmorristown.

## ###

Morristown Partnership is a Special Improvement District (SID) created in 1994, designated as a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization. It supports Morristown's vibrant business district by developing private/public partnerships among business, government, civic and community members. It is self-funded partly through special assessments on commercial properties located in the SID, foundation and/or government grants, promotional participation, sponsorships for community events and financial & in-kind donations. The Morristown Partnership consists of more than 400 commercial properties and 1,000+ businesses physically located in the SID. If you would like more information on the Morristown Partnership, please visit the website at <a href="www.morristown-nj.org">www.morristown-nj.org</a> or call at (973) 455-1133 for business opportunities, as well as commercial space for lease and sale, in downtown Morristown.

## Stay up to date!

Follow the Morristown Partnership on Instagram @downtownmorristown and Facebook @MorristownPartnership and visit our website, www.morristown-nj.org, throughout the year for developing news related to special promotions, commercial space for lease and sale, new businesses, and information on all we do including: Morristown Partnership Gift Certificate Program, Morristown Restaurant Week, Meet Me in Morristown, Morristown Farmers Market, Halloween Trick-or-Treat, and our month-long Christmas Festival at the Morristown Green.













